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The Real Scenario

_ Explain 50% to 70% of declines
Medical in mortality rates in LAC
iImprovements :> (Palloni and Wyrick 1981

after 1940 Preston 1976)

Limited improvements
in standards of living
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2. Dataset and Variables

Mexican Health and Aging Study (MHAS):
« MHAS | (2001) and MHAS 1l (2003)

 Target Population: People over 50 years old

Puerto Rican Elderly: Health Conditions (PREHCO):
« PREHCO | (2002) and PREHCO I (2006)

 Target Population: People over 60 years old

In this paper, we consider only people over 60 years old



Variables

MHAS PREHCO

Death

Age

Sex (female)

Poor Early Conditions
Short Knee height
Polio
Rheumatic Fever
Tuberculosis
Poor general Health

Heart Diseases

Diabetes

0 yrs school.

1-5 yrs school.

6 yrs school.

7+ yrs school.

Proxy interview

Total Observations (sample)

0.06
69
0.53
0.38
0.3
0.003
0.014
0.007
0.11
0.044
0.17
0.33
0.38
0.15
0.14
0.08
7,604

0.16
72
0.60
0.37
0.3
0.004
0.023
0.008
0.072
0.19
0.28
0.06
0.31
0.08
0.55
0.12
5,286




Variables MHAS PREHCO

Death 0.06 0.16
Age 69 (2
Sex (female) 0.53 0.60
Poor E i) 0.38 0.37
Short Knee height 0.3 0.3
Polio 0.003 0.004
Rheumatic Fever 0.014 0.023
Tuberculosis 0.007 0.008
oor general He 0.11 0.072
Heart Diseases 0.044 0.19
Diabetes 0.17 0.28
0 yrs school. 0.33 0.06
1-5 yrs school. 0.38 0.31
6 yrs school. 0.15 0.08
7+ yrs school. 0.14 0.55
Proxy interview 0.08 0.12

Total Observations (sample) 7,604 5,286
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3. Estimation Procedures

Poor Early Conditions —— Diabetes

P L poor Early Conditions —— Heart Diseases

Diabetes > Mortality
Step 2 Heart Diseases —s Mortality
PEC > Mortality (not significant)

Projected Prevalence of Poor Early Conditions,

>tep 3 Diabetes and Heart diseases 5 years ahead

Future Life Expectancy and Healthy Life Expectancy
Step 4 consistent with projected values of PEC, diabetes,
heart diseases



3. Estimation Procedures: Bounds of the
Effects of PEC on LE and HLE

Bounds of the effects defined by:

1. Changing the Prevalence of elderly
people who experienced PEC

2. Changing the Effect of PEC on Diabetes
and Heart Diseases
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5. Final Remarks

Our estimates of lower and upper bounds for the effects of PEC suggest:

1) Not even large increases in prevalence of PEC could modify
substantially trend in longevity and HLE at old ages

2) PEC could have more than trivial consequences on longevity and HLE
only if its effects on diabetes and heart disease prevalence are
Implausible large



